

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Liston

1 Amend printed bill, page 139, line 10, strike "Individuals<sup>22</sup>" and substitute  
 2 "Individuals<sup>22,22a</sup>", in the TOTAL column strike "11,437,147,967" and  
 3 substitute "11,437,259,598", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike  
 4 "2,003,285,365(M)" and substitute "2,003,396,996(M)".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 156, after line 7 insert:

7           "22a Department of Health Care Policy and Financing,  
 8           Medical Services Premiums, Medical and Long-  
 9           term Care Services for Medicaid Eligible  
 10          Individuals -- This line item includes \$111,631  
 11          General Fund for the purpose of paying 4.0 percent  
 12          interest on rate increases that have been delayed for  
 13          providers of durable medical equipment."

**PURPOSE:** Provides \$111,631 General Fund in the Department of **Health Care Policy Financing** for Medical Services Premiums and a footnote explaining that the purpose is to pay 4.0 percent interest on rate increases that have been delayed for providers of durable medical equipment. The appropriation assumes that interest payments will not be eligible for a federal match.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GO	CF	RF	FF	Total	FT
Health Care Policy and Financing	\$111,631	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$111,631	0.0

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*